
 SB799 FULLPCS1 Chris Kannady-LRB 

 4/6/2017 10:31:55 am 

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS 

 

  Amendment submitted by: Chris Kannady 

Adopted: _____________________________ 

 

______________________________________ 

                         Reading Clerk 

 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

State of Oklahoma 

 

 SPEAKER:  

 

 CHAIR:  

 

I move to amend  SB799                                          

           Of the printed Bill 

Page              Section               Lines                         

              Of the Engrossed Bill 

 

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by 

inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Req. No. 7448 Page 1 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

 

1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017) 

 

PROPOSED 

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE 

FOR ENGROSSED 

SENATE BILL NO. 799 By: Sykes of the Senate 

 

   and 

 

  Kannady of the House 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE 

 

An Act relating to state employees; defining term; 

permitting agencies to adopt certain policies 

relating to physical fitness; specifying eligibility; 

providing certain limitation; directing promulgation 

of rules; providing for codification; and providing 

an effective date. 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1385 of Title 74, unless there 

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  For the purpose of this section, "agency" means any agency, 

board, commission, department or office of the executive branch. 

B.  Beginning November 1, 2017, agencies may adopt policies 

permitting employees to use administrative leave pursuant to Section 

840-2.20 of Title 74 of the Oklahoma Statutes for the additional 



 

 

Req. No. 7448 Page 2 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 purposes of physical fitness and wellness.  Such leave shall not be 

charged to annual or sick leave accumulations. 

C.  Eligibility to participate under the provisions of this 

section shall be limited to those full-time classified employees and 

regular unclassified employees who meet standards as established in 

rules promulgated pursuant to this section and have received 

approval from their respective agency director or designee. 

D.  The administrative leave authorized by this section shall be 

limited to no more than three (3) hours per week. 

E.  The Director of the Office of Management and Enterprise 

Services shall promulgate rules as necessary to implement the 

provisions of this section. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective in accordance with 

the provision of Section 58 of Article V of the Oklahoma 

Constitution. 

 

56-1-7448 LRB 04/06/17 

 


