## SB799 FULLPCS1 Chris Kannady-LRB 4/6/2017 10:31:55 am

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:			
CHAIR:			
I move to amen	d _SB799		06.11
Page	Section	Line	Of the printed Bill
			Of the Engrossed Bill
	e Title, the Enact ieu thereof the fo		entire bill, and by :
AMEND TITLE TO CO	NFORM TO AMENDMENTS		
Adopted:		Amendment	submitted by: Chris Kannady

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA			
2	1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017)			
3	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE			
4	FOR ENGROSSED			
5	SENATE BILL NO. 799 By: Sykes of the Senate			
6	and			
7	Kannady of the House			
8				
9				
10	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE			
11	An Act relating to state employees; defining term; permitting agencies to adopt certain policies relating to physical fitness; specifying eligibility; providing certain limitation; directing promulgation of rules; providing for codification; and providing an effective date.			
12				
13				
14	an effective date.			
15				
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:			
17	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified			
18	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1385 of Title 74, unless there			
19	is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:			
20	A. For the purpose of this section, "agency" means any agency,			
21	board, commission, department or office of the executive branch.			
22	B. Beginning November 1, 2017, agencies may adopt policies			
23	permitting employees to use administrative leave pursuant to Section			
24	840-2.20 of Title 74 of the Oklahoma Statutes for the additional			

Req. No. 7448 Page 1

- purposes of physical fitness and wellness. Such leave shall not be charged to annual or sick leave accumulations.
- C. Eligibility to participate under the provisions of this section shall be limited to those full-time classified employees and regular unclassified employees who meet standards as established in rules promulgated pursuant to this section and have received approval from their respective agency director or designee.
- D. The administrative leave authorized by this section shall be limited to no more than three (3) hours per week.
- E. The Director of the Office of Management and Enterprise Services shall promulgate rules as necessary to implement the provisions of this section.
- SECTION 2. This act shall become effective in accordance with the provision of Section 58 of Article V of the Oklahoma

  Constitution.

1.3

17 | 56-1-7448 LRB 04/06/17

2.1

Req. No. 7448 Page 2